APPLICATIONS FOR SURVEY CHARGING ORDERS

No.	Name of Applicant.		. Name of Land.			Amount.		Date from which Interest is calculated.
123 124 125 126	Chief Surveyor, Napier		Eparaima B 1 B 2 B 3 Ngapaeruru 1B 2c 2 1B 2c 3 Porangahau 1B 4o 1 1B 4o 2 1B 4o 3 1B 4o 4 Otawhao A 3 1o			£ s. 108 11 96 10 94 14 5 9 64 4 26 5 1 13 5 4 26 5 9 19	d. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	4 October, 1917. 4 " 1917. 4 " 1917. 17 July, 1917. 17 " 1917. 14 February, 1918. 14 " 1918. 14 " 1918. 14 " 1918. 14 " 1918. 14 " 1918.

## MAORI LAND ADMINISTRATION NOTICES.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Rotomahana-Parekarangi 6L 2B 1 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 9th day of April, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forencon for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land or any part thereof shall be accepted."

Dated at Rotorua this 9th day of March, 1918.

T. H. WILSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Rotomahana-Parekarangi 6t. No. 2B No. 5 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 9th day of April, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the talloging reported resolution. or any part thereof shall be accepted."

Dated at Rotorua this 9th day of March, 1918.

T. H. WILSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Heruiwi No. 4a No. 2B will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorus on Tuesday, the 9th day of April, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proor any part thereof shall be accepted."

Dated at Rotorua this 9th day of March, 1918.

T. H. WILSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Tutukau West B will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 9th day of April, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land or any part thereof shall be accepted."

Dated at Rotorua this 9th day of March, 1918.

T. H. WILSON, President. Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Tauri No. 3B and 3c will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 9th day of April, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forestand of the state of the st noon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed

"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land or any part thereof shall be accepted."

Dated at Rotorua this 9th day of March, 1918.

T. H. WILSON,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land
District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners
of Paengaroa North A No. 1, Section 3, will be held, in
pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at
Rotorua on Tuesday, the 9th day of April, 1918, at 10.30
o'clock in the forenoon for the purpose of considering the
following proposed resolution:—

"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land
or any part thereof shall be accepted."

Dated at Rotorua this 9th day of March, 1918.

T. H. WILSON President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land
District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners
of Pukaingataru B No. 5s will be held, in pursuance of Part
XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 9th day of April, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed
resolution:—

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to
J. M. Ross and Richard J. Redshaw shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 9th day of March, 1918.

T. H. WILSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Paengaroa North C No. 3a will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 9th day of April, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Ernest W. P. Matthews shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 9th day of March, 1918.

T. H. WILSON, President.